polymorphisms of ACE2 and TMPRSS2 receptors genes with the presence of long-COVID symp-
tomatology in COVID-19 survivors. These genes were selected as they associate with the entry of
the SARS-CoV-2 virus into the cells, so polymorphisms could be important for the prognoses of
long-COVID symptoms. Two hundred and ninety-three (n = 293, 49.5% female, mean age: 55.6 ± 12.9
years) individuals who had been previously hospitalized due to COVID-19 were included. Three
potential genotypes of the following single nucleotide polymorphisms (SNPs) were obtained from
non-stimulated saliva samples of participants: